OP \$140.00 3415693

ETAS ID: TM498053

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fur Ball, Inc.		11/12/2018	Corporation: OKLAHOMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carrie-Okie Holdings, LLC		
Street Address:	1920 Adelicia Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 300		
City:	Nashville		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37212		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3415693	CARRIE UNDERWOOD
Registration Number:	3868906	CARRIE UNDERWOOD
Registration Number:	4641889	CARRIE UNDERWOOD
Serial Number:	87584391	COPPER ROSE
Serial Number:	87584385	COPPER ROSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6155231395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6157498300 x8314 Email: trademarks@loeb.com Bess Morgan, Esq. Correspondent Name:

35 Music Square East, Suite 310 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: c/o Loeb & Loeb LLP

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	207813-10004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bess Morgan
SIGNATURE:	/Bess Morgan/
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2018

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006494 FRAME: 0968** 900473945

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Fur Ball#page1.tif source=Assignment Fur Ball#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006494 FRAME: 0969

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Fur Ball, Inc. an Oklahoma corporation having an address of 1920 Adelicia St., #300, Nashville, TN 37212 ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, conveys, and transfers to Carrie-Okie Holdings, LLC a Delaware limited liability company having an address of 1920 Adelicia St., #300, Nashville, TN 37212 ("Assignee"), absolutely and forever, its entire right, title, and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule 1 (the "Marks"), together with the part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, that portion of the business which is ongoing and existing to which the Marks pertain, and all corresponding registrations and applications to register the Marks, as well as all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

Assignor agrees to execute any further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Marks and other corresponding rights in the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is effective as of the 12⁺⁵ day of Palmol 2018. FUR BALL, INC. CARRIE-OKIE HOLDINGS, LLC

Its: member-manager

Date: 11/12/10

Schedule 1

Bark	Jurisdiction	Application No. Registration No.	International Class(es)
CARRIE UNDERWOOD	USA	App. No. 78639088	9
		Reg. No. 3415693	
CARRIE UNDERWOOD	USA	App. No. 75983699	6, 16, 20, 25, 28, 41
		Reg. No. 3868906	
CARRIE UNDERWOOD	USA	App. No. 85879067	18
		Reg. No. 4641889	
COPPER ROSE	USA	App. No. 87584391	25
COPPER ROSE	USA	App. No. 87584385	18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006494 FRAME: 0971

RECORDED: 11/13/2018